

Arvind Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No. D-9

Ex. Pet. No. 140 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for more time to file reply.

List on **21.11.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

14th October, 2025
(sanjeev/munish thakur)