

**Arvind Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No. 140 of 2025**

**Item No. D-8**

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for more time to file reply. Last opportunity granted.

To come up on **13.03.2026**.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(Anurag)