

Arvind Kumar vs State of H.P & Ors.

Execution Petition No.140 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply to the execution petition has been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 13, 2026 (meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge